1
Effective: June 2025
K-64-001 Rev. AD
CARDOX®
Fire Suppression Systems
Low Pressure CO2 Storage Units
FEATURES
• Factory Mutual (FM) Approved

(152.4 mm)
9,000 lb.
(3,359 kg)
8 7048H08X
7148H08X
19 ft. 6 in.
(5943.6 mm)
4 ft. 5 in.
(1346.2 mm)
5 ft. 9 in.
(1754.1 mm)
6 in.
(152.4 mm)
10,200 lb.
(4,627 kg)
10 7048H10X 23 ft. 4 in.
(7112 mm)
6 ft. 3 in.
(1892.3 mm)
5 ft. 9 in.
(1754.1 mm)
8 in.
(203.2 mm)
11,500 lb.
(5,216 kg)
12 7048H12X 26 ft. 2 in.
(7975.6 mm)
7 ft. 9 in.
(2362.2 mm)
5 ft. 9 in.

OPTIONAL DUAL SAFETY
RELIEF VALVE SET SHOWN
OPTIONAL DUAL SAFETY
RELIEF VALVE SET SHOWN
Effective: June 2025
K-64-001 4
Figure 3: 14 Ton Unit
Table 3. 14 Ton Unit Specifications
Size
(Tons) Part Number
A
*Add 4ft. 0in. (1219.2mm)
for Open Door Clearance
B C D Weight
(Empty)
14 7048H14X 19 ft. 8 in.
(5994.4 mm)
3 ft. 8 in.
(1117.6 mm)
7 ft. 4 in.

OPTIONAL DUAL SAFETY
RELIEF VALVE SET SHOWN
OPTIONAL DUAL SAFETY
RELIEF VALVE SET SHOWN
Effective: June 2025
5 K-64-001
Figure 4: 18 and 22 Ton Units
Table 4. 18 and 22 Ton Unit Specifications
Size
(Tons) Part Number
A
*Allow 4ft. 0in. (1219.2mm)
for Open Door Clearance
B C D Weight
(Empty)
18 7048H18X 25 ft. 0 in.
(7620.0 mm)
5 ft. 2 in.
(1574.8 mm)
7 ft. 4 in.
(2234.4 mm)
8 in.
(203.2 mm)
16,800 lb.
(7,620 kg)
22 7048H22X 29 ft. 4 in.
(8940.8 mm)
7 ft. 0 in.
(2133.6 mm)
7 ft. 4 in.

LIQUID LEVEL GAUGE
 A
OPTIONAL DUAL SAFETY
RELIEF VALVE SET SHOWN
Effective: June 2025
K-64-001 6
Figure 5: 26 Ton Unit
Table 5. 26 Ton Unit Specifications
Size
(Tons) Part Number
A
*Allow 4ft. 0in. (1219.2mm)
for Open Door Clearance
B C D Weight
(Empty)
26 7048H26X 32 ft. 8 in.
(9953.4 mm)
9 ft. 0 in.
(2743.2 mm)
7 ft.4 in.

OPTIONAL DUAL SAFETY
RELIEF VALVE SET SHOWN
OPTIONAL DUAL SAFETY
RELIEF VALVE SET SHOWN
Effective: June 2025
7 K-64-001
Figure 6: 30 through 60 Ton Units
Table 6. 30 through 60 Ton Unit Specifications
Size
(Tons) Part Number
A
*Allow 4ft. 0in. (1219.2mm)
for Open Door Clearance
B C D Weight
Empty
30 7048H30X 36 ft. 8 in.
(11172.6 mm)
11 ft. 0 in.
(3352.8 mm)
7 ft. 4 in.
(2234.4 mm)
8 in.
(203.2 mm)
26,500 lb.
(12,020 kg)
34 7048H34X 40 ft. 8 in.
(12391.8 mm)
13 ft. 0 in.
(3962.4 mm)
7 ft. 4 in.
(2234.4 mm)
8 in.
(203.2 mm)
29,000 lb.
(13,154 kg)
38 7048H38X 44 ft. 8 in.
(13611.2 mm)
15 ft. 0 in
(4572.0 mm)
7 ft. 4 in.
(2234.4 mm)
8 in.
(203.2 mm)
31,500 lb.
(14288 kg)
42 7048H42X 48 ft. 8 in.
(14830.4 mm)
17 ft. 0 in.
(5181.6 mm)
7 ft. 4 in.
(2234.4 mm)
8 in.
(203.2 mm)
34,000 lb.
(15,422 kg)
46 7048H46X 52 ft. 8 in.
(16049.6 mm)
19 ft. 0 in.
(5791.2 mm)
7 ft. 4 in.
(2234.4 mm)
8 in.
(203.2 mm)
36,500 lb.
(16,556 kg)
50 7048H50X 56 ft. 8 in.
(17268.8 mm)
19 ft. 0 in.
(5791.2 mm)
7 ft. 4 in.
(2234.4 mm)
8 in.
(203.2 mm)
40,000 lb.
(18,143 kg)
60 7048H60X 66 ft. 8 in.
(20316.8 mm)
24 ft. 0 in.
(7315.2mm)
7 ft. 4 in.